Compact and Mighty
EFL403-553 HV offer more compact sizes while delivering enhanced
performance over low-voltage forklift models. Their single front wheel design
allows maneuverability in tighter spaces, making them ideal for industries like
steel manufacturing, automotive, and heavy machinery production where
space can be limited. With high-voltage Li-ion batteries, EFL403-553 can
endure operating hours up to 6 hours. The 20-25% gradeability enables them
to handle rough terrain and ramps with ease, making them suitable for outdoor

SPECIFICATION REF UNIT VALUE
1.1 Manufacturer EP
1.2 Model designation EFL553-HV-6
1.3 Drive Electric
1.4 Operator type Seated
1.5 Rated capacity Q kg 5500
1.6 Load centre distance c mm 600
1.8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork x mm 555
1.9 Wheelbase y mm 2000
2.1 Service weight kg 8150
2.2 Axle loading, laden front/rear kg 12111/1539
2.3 Axle loading, unladen front/rear kg 3435/4715
Copyright 2026 EP Equipment. All rights reserved. | Datasheet last updated 2025-11-07
SPECIFICATION REF UNIT VALUE
3.1 Tyres Pneumatic
3.2 Tyre size, front mm 300-15-20PR
3.3 Tyre size, rear mm 7.00-12-14PR
3.5 Wheels, number front/rear (x=drive wheels) 2x/2
3.6 Tread width, front b10 mm 1176
3.7 Tread width, rear b11 mm 1190
4.1 Tilt of mast/fork carriage forward/backward ° 6/12
4.2 Height, mast lowered h1 mm 2400
4.2.1 Overall height mm 4361
4.3 Free lift h2 mm 160
4.4 Lift h3 mm 3000
4.5 Height, mast extended h4 mm 4361/3996
4.7 Height of overhead guard (cabin) mm 2400
4.8 Seat height relating to SIP/stand height mm 1290
4.9 Height drawbar in driving position min./max. h14 mm 1290
4.12 Coupling height mm 640
4.13 Loading height, unladen 2400
4.19 Overall length l1 mm 4370
4.20 Length to face of forks l2 mm 3150
4.21 Overall width b1/b2 mm 1495
4.22 Fork dimensions s/e/l mm 60×150×1220
4.23 Fork carriage ISO 2328, class/type A, B 4A
4.24 Fork carriage width mm 1380（1424）
4.25 Distance between fork-arms b5 mm 3435/4715
4.26 Distance between wheel arms/loading surfaces 6
4.31 Ground clearance, laden, below mast mm 150
4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 mm 180
4.34.1 Aisle width for pallets 1000×1200 crossways Ast mm 4705
4.34.2 Aisle width for pallets 800 × 1200 lengthways Ast mm 4705
4.35 Turning radius Wa mm 2730
4.36 Internal turning radius 2730
5.1 Travel speed, laden/unladen km/h 24/25
5.2 Lift speed, laden/unladen m/s 0.36/0.48
5.3 Lowering speed, laden/unladen m/s 0.41/0.42
Copyright 2026 EP Equipment. All rights reserved. | Datasheet last updated 2025-11-07
SPECIFICATION REF UNIT VALUE
5.8 Max. gradeability, laden/unladen % 20/25
5.10 Service brake Hydraulic
5.11 Parking brake Mechanical
6.1 Drive motor rating S2 60 min kW 30
6.2 Lift motor rating at S3 15% kW 27.8
6.4 Battery nominal capacity K5 Ah 173
6.4 Battery voltage V 309
6.4.1 Battery type Li-Ion
6.5 Battery weight kg 473
8.1 Type of drive unit PMSM
10.5 Steering design Hydraulic
Copyright 2026 EP Equipment. All rights reserved. | Datasheet last updated 2025-11-07
VDI Drawing
Copyright 2026 EP Equipment. All rights reserved. | Datasheet last updated 2025-11-07
Mast Options
MAST TYPE
LIFT HEIGHT (H3,
MM)
MAST LOWERED
HEIGHT (H1, MM)
MAST EXTENDED
HEIGHT, NO
BACKREST (H4,